

Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA. IL 61612-3967

Official Bond And Oath

chir	PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800) 645-2402	Fax: (309) 683-1610		Bond No. LSM191	<u>0840</u>
KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS:		1 () () () () () () () () () (A Common Com Common Common Com
			sa Chevalier	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	as Principal
and	Contractors Bondin			, a corporation duly licer	sed to do business in the State o
		bound unto the		overnor Of The State Of T	
penal sum of_		Sixty-Five Thou	sand Dollars	And No Cents	DOLLARS
(\$ 65.0	00.00), to the pay	yment of which sum, well a	and truly to be	made, we jointly and sever	rally bind ourselves and our lega
representatives	firmly by these presen	nts.			
Signed this(oth day of June	<u>, 2025</u> .			
THE CONDIT		GATION IS SUCH, That v	-	-	elected X appointed to the
	for the term commenci	ng on the 4th day of	September		1866 32 3
Countersigned	se to remain in full force	ce and effect.	AL MALINIAN CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Melissa Chevalier Contractors Bonding a Eric Raudins	Principal and Insurance Company
I, the office of ability preserve affirm) that I w	MMISSIONERS and Control of the contr	ne Constitution and laws of	f the United S contract with	swear (or affirm), that I w of the State of tates and of this State; and	ill faithfully execute the duties o Texas, and will to the best of m I furthermore solemnly swear (o y, except such contracts or claim
					Principal

Sworn to and subscribed before me, at, ______ Texas, this _____ day of _

SEAL

Notary Public

County, Texas

OATH OF OFFICE	
(GENERAL)	
- Maralina	
1, 1 lett ssa the valler	do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties o
the office of District Clerk	of the State of Texas, and will to the best of m
ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of	of the United States and of this State, so help me God.
	Whom Churchin
alone I may 10°	Principal
Sworn to and shoserfood before me, at, 405 N Titus (7)	Wer Texas, this 5 day of Syll (M) Ver. 2025
	Gritney Weter
SAL OLZ	Notary Public
三二篇 分 第四目	County, Texas
= 13:00 To 100 DE	1
ACKNOWLEDG	GEMENT OF SURETY
THE STATE OF Ohio	•
County of Cuyahoga Ss	
,,	
On this 6th day of June, 2025, before me, the und	ersigned officer, personally appeared Eric Raudins
	of the Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
	executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by
signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.	,
signing the name of the corporation by minson as oden officer.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Have hereunto set my hand and of	ficial seal.
11. WITHOUT THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE OF	Notary Public
Jeth Ngott	State of Ohio Ny Comm. Expires
Notation Biblio	September 22, 2025

Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to: SECRETARY OF STATE Government Filings Section P O Box 12887 Austin, TX 78711-2887 512-463-6334 512-463-5569 - Fax Filing Fee: None



This space reserved for office use

STATEMENT OF OFFICER

Statement

I, Melissa Chevalier, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not directly or indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, or promised to contribute any money or thing of value, or promised any public office or employment for the giving or withholding of a vote at the election at which I was elected or as a reward to secure my appointment or confirmation, whichever the case may be, so help me God.
Position to Which Elected/Appointed: Upsher County District Clerk
City and/or County: Upsher County
Execution
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein are true.
Date: 08 28 2025 Y 1000 Chevalue Signature of Officer
Digitation of Officer

Revised 10/2011

Texas Policyholder Notice

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

RLI Insurance Company or CBIC Insurance Company

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company:

Call: Bart Davis at 800-645-2402

Toll-free: 800-645-2402

Online: https://www.rlicorp.com/contact-rli

Email: suretyil@rlicorp.com

Mail: 9025 N. Lindbergh Drive, Peoria, Il 61615.

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439

File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov

Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: MC 111-1A, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, TX 78714-9091

Texas Policyholder Notice

¿Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene un problema con una reclamación o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compañía de seguros. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en inglés) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Departamento de Seguros de Texas, también debe presentar una queja a través del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compañía de seguros. Si no lo hace, podría perder su derecho para apelar.

RLI Insurance Company or CBIC Insurance Company

Para obtener información o para presentar una queja ante su compañía de seguros:

Llame: Bart Davis al 800-645-2402

Teléfono gratuito: 800-645-2402

En línea: https://www.rlicorp.com/contact-rli

Correo electrónico: suretyil@rlicorp.com

Dirección postal: 9025 N. Lindbergh Drive, Peoria, Il 61615.

El Departamento de Seguros de Texas

Para obtener ayuda con una pregunta relacionada con los seguros o para presentar una queja ante el estado:

Llame con sus preguntas al: 1-800-252-3439

Presente una queja en: www.tdi.texas.gov

Correo electrónico: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Dirección postal: MC 111-1A, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, TX 78714-9091

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. <u>LSM1910840</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power approving office		effect unless attached to th	e bond which it authorizes executed, but	may be detached by the
			orporation organized and existing under t ness in all states and the District of Colu	
			City of Broadview Heights, State of	
			gent and Attorney in Fact, with full pow	
			nd on their behalf as Surety, for the follo	
Principal:	Melissa Chevalier			
Obligee:	Governor Of The State Of	Texas		
Type Bond:	All Other			
Bond Amount:	\$ 65,000.00			
Effective Date:	September 4, 2025			
been executed as	nd acknowledged by the regulers Bonding and Insurance	Company further ce	rtifies that the following is a true and ex	act copy of a Resolution
adopted by the B	oard of Directors of	Contractors Bonding and	Insurance Company, and now in	force to-wit:
name of the C Attorney or of facsimile."	company. The corporate se the colligations of the corporate the corporate the contract of the corporate set of the corpor	al is not necessary for the control of the control	we authority to issue bonds, policies on evalidity of any bonds, policies, und any such officer and the corporate se	dertakings, Powers of all may be printed by ts to be executed by its
Sr. Vic	ee President with its	s corporate seal affixed this	<u>6th</u> day of June, 2	<u> 2025 </u>
		SEAL	By Eric Raudins	Sr. Vice President
State of Ohio County of Cuyahog	$\left. \right\}$ ss	MANAGEMENT AND STREET	CERTIFICAT	E
personally appeared luly sworn, acknow aforesaid officer of	ay of June, 2025, be Eric Raudins dedged that he signed the above the Contractors Bonding are said instrument to be the volument to be the volumen	, who being by me e Power of Attorney as the ad Insurance Company	I, the undersigned officer of Contractors Bonding and Insu do hereby certify that the attached Power and effect and is irrevocable; and further the Company as set forth in the Power of A testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my Contractors Bonding and Insu this 6th day of June , 2	of Attorney is in full force, nore, that the Resolution of torney, is now in force. It hand and the seal of the
Jill A. Scott	JILL A SCOTT Notary Public State of Ohlo	Notary Public	By: Jeffrey D. Fick	Tick Corporate Secretary
	o My Comm. Expires 5 September 22, 202		İ	



DEPUTATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF UPSHUR 0
I, Larry Webb, Sheriff, of the County of Upshur and the State of Texas, having full confidence in <u>MARCUS DELANEY</u> of said County and State, do hereby nominate and appoint him, said <u>MARCUS DELANEY</u> . my true and lawful deputy, in my name and place and stead, to do and perform any and all acts and things done by him pertaining to the office of said <u>RESERVE DEPUTY SHERIFF</u> of said County and State, hereby ratifying and confirming any and all such acts and things lawfully done in the presence by virtue hereof.
Witness my hand, this day of, A.D., 2025
Larry Webb, Sheriff WWW of Upshur County, Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS ()
County of Upshur ()
BEFORE ME, the Notary Public in and for Upshur County, Texas, on this day personally appeared LARRY WEBB, Sheriff known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand-and seal of office this day of A.D. 2025. NIKKI BOWDEN Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public, Upshur County, Texas
I, MARCUS DELANEY solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of
the office of <u>RESERVE DEPUTY SHERIFF</u> of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability, preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm), that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office of employment, as a reward to secure my appointment as such Deputy So help me God.
Affiant's Signature Sworn to and subscribed before me this

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

(800) 217-1792

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

Bond Number <u>W150373558</u>

KNOW	ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:		ļ		
That v	e, Marcus Delaney	_, of		Texas	as
Princip	al, and Old Republic Surety Company		, a corporation	duly licensed to do	business
in the S	state of Texas, as Surety, are held and firmly bound uni	o the	She	eriff of Upshur County	
and/or	his/her successors in the penal sum of		Two Thous	and Dollars	
(\$2	000.00), for the payment of which we hereby bind	ours	elves, or hein	s, executors, admin	istrators,
succes	sors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these p	esent	ts.		
	SIGNED, SEALED and DATED this 16th day of	f	Decem	<u>ber</u> , 20 <u>24</u>	
	ONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, th				
the	<u>20th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>25</u> , d	ոլհ 💳			
to the	office of Peace Officer in and for			Elected – Appointed) Coun	ity in the
	of Texas, for a term of 1 year(s)				
	March , 20 25 .		_	, .	
					
NOW, by law	FHEREFORE, if the said Principal shall faithfully perform as the aforesaid officer, and shall: (Check if conditions a	n and <i>pply</i>)	discharge all l	the duties required o	f him/her
/	warm soul soul and built	الميد.	manay which	he may collect or w	hiah may
4	"Will faithfully pay over, in the manner prescribed by la come to his hands for the State or for any county."	w, an	money which	ne may collect or wi	nich may
	"That he will faithfully pay over in the manner prescri which may come to his hands for the State or any cour		y law all mon	eys which he may o	collect or
Ø	"That he will pay over to the person or officer entitled hands as county judge, and that he will pay over to I county funds, as voluntary payments or otherwise, an out county funds except for lawful purposes."	nis co	unty or money	s illegally paid to hi	im out of
Ū′	"For the safekeeping of the records and the faithful conditioned that said clerk will pay over to his county funds, as voluntary payments or otherwise."	iischa ail mo	arge of the du oneys illegally	ties of his office, an paid to him out of th	d further e county
	"For the faithful performance of his duties."				
G/	"Shall faithfully execute the duties of his office and pa come into his hands as county treasurer, and render a term of said court."	ıy ove true a	er according to account thereo) law, all moneys wh f to said court at eac	nich shall h regular
w w	"For the faithful discharge of the duties of his office."				
٤	"Upon the faithful performance of his duties"				
W.	"That he will faithfully perform the duties of his office."				
	"That he shall well and truly perform the duties of his o	fice."			
□ /	"That he will account for and pay over to the persons forfeitures and penalties that he may collect for the us and truly execute and make due return of all process over all sums of money collected by him by virtue of the same are due, or their lawful attorney, and that he required of him by law, and further conditioned that he paid to him out of county funds, as voluntary payments	e of the and any period will to will the will th	ne State or any precepts to he process or precepts faithfully perforpay over to he	y county, and that he im lawfully directed, cepts, to the person rm all such duties as	e will well and pay to whom s may be

	"For the faithful performance of the duties illegally paid to him out of county funds, as give his consent to pay out county funds ex	voluntary pay	yments or	otherwise and that h		
	"That he will faithfully and impartially disch over to the party entitled to receive it, all office."					
	"Forthe	e by law."				
	"Upon the faithful and impartial performance	e of the duties	of his off	ìce."		
	'For the faithful performance of the duties of his office as Assessor and Collector of taxes for and during the full term for which he was elected or appointed."					
then thi	s obligation shall be void; otherwise to rema	in in full force	and effec	ıt.		
of claim aggrega	DED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the nurness which may be made against this bond, ate liability of the Surety for any and all class stated above. Any revision of the bond amount	the liability on tims, suits, or	of the Sui ractions i	rety shall not be cur under this bond shall	nulative and the	
whom t shall tea	DED, FURTHER, that this bond may be ca his bond is payable stating that, not less the rminate as to subsequent acts of the Princip ad will not be cancelled or nonrenewed base	an thirty (30) val. Per Insura	days there ance Code	eafter, the Surety's li	ability hereunder Chapter 551.152,	
				-		
				0	Principal	
			Old Re	public Surety Co		
				Pen John Mos	Surety (3)	
Seal)		Ву:			Attorney-in-Fact	
	ACKNOWLEDG	SEMENT OF	PRINCIP <i>i</i>	AL	,,	
THE ST County	of TEXAS Gregor }s	S				
hat he/	me, Throughambles on o me to be the person whose name is subsistence executed the same for the purposes are all of office, at Lovay 100 15.	scribed to the and considera	foregoing ation there	in expressed. Given	under my hand	
Seal)			Zim	& Gradol	Notary Public County, Texas	
			 ,	- Ular	_ County, rexas	
X	TIFFANY HAMBLEN My Notary ID # 134353830 Expires May 14 2027	Notary Expir	ation Date	· May II	, d 44	